In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L|Q02

the Insolvency {England

SWalesy ules 20520 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

u Company details

Company number |0 ’9_|T| 5 | 3 | 6 [7' 7

SATURDAY

AR R |

20/01/2018 #170
COMPANIES HOUSE

—— ]

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Gym Cyl Ltd

bold black capitais.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Paul W

Surname Barber

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber1 C/O Begbies Traynor

Street | 340 Deansgate

Post town ‘ Manchester

County/Region (

Postcode W’3_|7|—4_ITWI__’7

Country

u Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Paul © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname Stanley another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address @

Building namefmumber | C/O Begbies Traynor @O0ther liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | 340 Deansgate another liquidator.

Post town | Manchester

County/Region I

Postcode l M] 3 |-_[ 4 |_E| Yl ’_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

ofo o[t M2fof1fs

H

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X & - Bw

Signature date

o ol Blolils

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Paul W Barber

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

™™™ Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
s C/O Begbies Traynor

| 340 Deansgate

|

[ postonn Manchester
County/Region

|Pcs!code Wi3 ’_| 4 | L ’Tl__’_
Country

] DX
Telephone

0161 837 1700
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

Ll You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Gym Cyl Lid

on the 9 January 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

gRvIED  MAAEHA S E

Full Name

Signed

Dated /é//c:)// ZQ/{




- Gym Cyl Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 January 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Goodwill 800.00 NIL

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Furniture, Equipment & Stock 12,436.00 5,600.00
Cash at Bank 4,683.93 4.683.93
Cash in Hand 2,540.57 2,540.57
Merchant Reserves 2,005.54 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,824.50

Signature/ 7 /W’ Date / 5/6/ / IZO/ 6



-

.+ Gym Cyl Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 January 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 12,824.50
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 3,737.75
3,737.75
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 9,086.75
Debts secured by fioating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
9,086.75
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 9,086.75
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 9,088.75
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,086.75
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 4,446 .50
Employees(Count=7) 24 197 .46
David Marshalsea- Directors Loan Account 52,505.00
HMRC (PAYE & NI) 946.06
HMRC (VAT) 1,857.05
Inter-Company Debt 26,061.96
Customer Balances/Pre-Payments{Count=932) 22,974.40
133,088.43
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (124,001.68)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (124,001.68)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

100.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(124,101.68)

Signaturi( W% Date / 5/ é//zo/ g



L¥'Zi 810Z Aenuer g0

60°61L0Z 48A DS Sdl

\_Lo | ofied
4

1591668 Buyjrejol sawug €|
09'82 Xav 118 ‘euysyieg ‘'ybnojg ‘peoy yieq 092 ZO 6002
2569 ave v2a0 .mm_u_._n_EmO _>m>> SIaAIYD _x._mn_ LUOISIA _mw:OI wwmn_EoO mc_wmmoo.,n_ mﬁmm\ﬂmn_ - XueqiaN MOND
96°190'92 ATv €W Jarsauouey ‘sjebsuesq ovg Jouhes) saiqbeg o/0 P71 9r BUSN FOND
00°9LZ 4¥6 WD ‘Uopuo 4ool4 puz ‘sbueyd meN sup auuOApogpuIly IZND
00°'G05'ZS ATv €W sisayoueyy ‘ejebsuesq opg Jouke:] saigbeg 0/D eas|eysiey ue| piaeg JN  HZWD
G0'266'L Qg 66SS ‘SNuUaAY BUOIOIA L7 ‘@SNOH Japuexsly swoisng g anuaasy WH HIHD
90°'9F6 X4l 6Xg ‘90O pInBUISqUIND swoisny g anuaAay WH DLHD
00048 412 SIS ‘aaysay) ‘abpughlers 'pecy pIo Wenlow 8¢ p17 seladoid uosel ybnH dIHD
vl'92 g4/ 137 191892197 192418 Hopuowaq L§ sjuswied|eqolo 2199
19501 g8, 137 19ise0le 198uls Hopuowaq LS sjuswAied|eqolo 8192
GL'6¥0'L N36 8137 ‘uoisbipy ‘peoy uoiges LG ‘000 Xod Od pieskeloleg gcd0
Z8'vel MvZ v19O3 'uopuo ‘leans siebman 18 1g 6292
0000%'2 3ry GLN ‘19Issyouely ‘peoy Jeisayd 61z-G1Z 'esnoH s,sbi10e9 19 siaynyg g sionseg 8249
3 SSalppYy SWweN >mv_

s10}Ipain Auedwon - g
P31 14D who
d11 (jenua)) Joukes] seiqbeg



Lt'ZL 8107 lenuer 0

| abeg

0102 13A TOS Sdl

00°0 000 001 00°001 Buljjejo) sauugz AleuiplQ |

000 000 col 007001 Aieuipio AP SN Uisayouep ‘syeBsuesq op¢ Joukel| saiqbeg O/0 easeysiel ue| piaegq JN O0WH
saleys anjep

dn pied dn p3jen 30 ‘'ON [eulwoN adA) ssalppy aweN Ko

siopjoyoseys - 9
P17 14D wiho
d11 (jlenuad) Joukel] ssiqbeg



